

Beery Field, Douglas, Michigan

June <u>1, 2024</u>

Vendor / Non- Profit Application Remit application to: Community Pride MI P.O. Box 437, Douglas, Mi 49406 Email:communitypridemi@gmail.com

Business Name:		
Name:	Phone:	
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip
E-mail: Description of origination / or Items for Sale:		(We will communicate via E-mail

The Annual Community Pride Douglas, MI takes place in Beery Field or on Center Street. Vendor space is limited. The fee per 10'x10' space is \$50.00 and fee must accompany application. If all vendor spaces are booked, your application fee will be returned. Pop up / tents, tables, chair, displays are the vendor's responsibility, none will be provided by Community Pride. If the City Of Douglas finds it necessary to make changes to Beery Field for whatever reason and it affects the vendor area, the changes are not in the control of Community Pride.

I understand and agree that neither Community Pride Douglas nor the City of Douglas, MI will be held responsible or liable in any way, whatsoever, for any loss, theft, damage, or defacement of any vehicle or property displayed or used in display of any exhibit, no matter how damage may have been caused. I understand that I am responsible for knowing and abiding by all applicable sales tax laws.

<u>I understand the guidelines, responsibility and requirement in this application including page 2, and agree</u> by signing below:

Signature

Name Printed: Date:

Beery Field, June 1st, 2024 Center and Main St. Douglas, Michigan

Number of 10'x10' spaces _____ x \$50.00 = \$ _____

Total enclosed \$ _____

Payment to be made by check payable to: Community Pride MI

Guidelines, event details:

- Vendor Area: Spaces will measure approximately 10' x 10'. Vendor areas will be assigned in advance. Limited space is available. Vendors should be prepared for uneven ground, must <u>secure their tent /</u> <u>pop-up to ground, and must be aware of underground sprinklers</u>. Vendors must check in prior to set up at the entrance to the park. There will be a vendor entrance at the South West corner of the field on Main Street. Spaces are assigned on 1st come basis, and vendors maybe denied spaces for any reason. Sandbags or weights are suggested to secure your tents.
- Set up starts at 9am Space must be set up by 11:30am
 Event runs 12pm 6pm
 Take down can start after 5pm
 - **Cancellation refunds May 15, 2024** cancellation prior to this date will receive a full refund. Cancellations after this date, regardless of reason will be forfeited.
- It is our preference to communicate via e-mail. Vendors must include a reliable e-mail address on their application. You will be notified of your space via e-mail.

Community Pride MI P.O. Box 437 Douglas, MI 49406 Or Email: communitypridemi@gmail.com